
US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/5/25 at
9:09:16 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/21/2011

Functional damage reported

Event 2

11/10/2013

Vehicle involved in a
sideswipe collision
Airbags did not deploy

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Accident reported

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal, Lease

Last owned in Georgia

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1FTRW12W95KE76594
CREW PICKUP
4.6L V8 F SOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

-

-

-
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Event 3

12/06/2017

Airbags did not deploy
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accidents reported: 03/21/2011, 11/10/2013, and
12/06/2017.

Accident
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list
of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
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View Terms

Purchased: 2005
Personal Vehicle

16,976 mi/yr

06/02/2005 NICB

09/09/2005 9 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phenix City, AL
Title #34709434

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

03/01/2007 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/02/2007 26,000 Dealer Inventory

03/07/2007 Willy Herold Automotive
Columbus, GA
706-569-9896

19 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Air �lter replaced

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2005 2020 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership
15 yrs. 2

mo. 1 yr. 10 mo. 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Georgia Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 177,089 --- 183,419
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Purchased: 2007
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,535 mi/yr

04/13/2007 26,611 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, GA
Title
#779137071032086

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/14/2008 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, GA
Title
#779137071032086

Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/11/2008 40,639 Auto Auction

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

08/15/2008 Hardy Family Ford
Dallas, GA
770-445-8891

297 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

08/20/2008 40,642 Hardy Family Ford
Dallas, GA
770-445-8891

297 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/26/2008 Hardy Family Ford
Dallas, GA
770-445-8891

297 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites
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Purchased: 2008
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,387 mi/yr

09/26/2008 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

10/14/2008 40,730 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marietta, GA
Title
#770365082882075

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/17/2008 40,732 Georgia
Inspection Station

10/20/2008 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, GA

10/23/2008 Hardy Chevrolet GMC
Dallas, GA
678-269-6465

254 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed

12/31/2008 42,612 Hardy Chevrolet GMC
Dallas, GA
678-269-6465

254 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

01/07/2009 42,775 Hardy Family Ford
Dallas, GA
770-445-8891

297 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed
Body electrical system checked
Brakes checked
Engine serviced
Front seat replaced
Left front seatbelt buckle replaced
Tires rotated
Two wheel alignment performed
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03/10/2009 43,546 Hardy Family Ford
Dallas, GA
770-445-8891

297 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

06/08/2009 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, GA
Title
#770365082882075

Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/01/2010 52,894 Georgia
Inspection Station

07/12/2010 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, GA
Title
#770365082882075

Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/21/2011 Damage Report
Damage to left side
Functional damage reported

06/22/2011 61,734 Georgia
Inspection Station

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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07/14/2011 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, GA
Title
#770365082882075

Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/24/2011 63,598 Precision Tune Auto
Care
Athens, GA
706-353-8863

75 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Power steering checked
Transmission checked
Windshield washer checked

03/08/2012 68,377 Heyward Allen Motor Co.
Athens, GA
706-549-8580

459 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Electrical system checked
Trim checked

07/11/2012 71,784 Georgia
Inspection Station

04/10/2013 78,393 Just Brakes - Athens
Athens, GA
706-351-6045

Brakes serviced

04/15/2013 Dallas Tire Pros
Dallas, GA
770-443-0434

37 Veri�ed Reviews

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

Purchased: 2013
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,978 mi/yr

05/30/2013 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/04/2013 79,558 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray
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11/10/2013 Damage Report
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision
Damage to right rear
Airbags did not deploy

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/24/2014 97,453 Loganville Ford
Loganville, GA
770-554-9994

548 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

07/18/2014 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/13/2014 101,993 Pep Boys
Monroe, GA
770-207-5650

89 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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06/30/2015 112,715 Maloy's Auto Services
Covington, GA
770-787-2499

07/15/2015 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/08/2016 121,257 Maloy's Auto Services
Covington, GA
770-787-2499

Ignition coil(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

02/25/2016 123,446 Maloy's Auto Services
Covington, GA
770-787-2499

Ignition coil(s) replaced

07/25/2016 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/23/2016 131,846 WOW Express
Monroe, GA
770-207-9699

146 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and �lter changed

02/17/2017 132,779 Loganville Ford
Loganville, GA
770-554-9994

548 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

06/26/2017 135,813 WOW Express
Monroe, GA
770-207-9699

146 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and �lter changed

07/21/2017 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray
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12/06/2017 Damage Report
Damage to right side
Airbags did not deploy

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/13/2018 143,374 D & R Intensive Car Care
Statesboro, GA
912-871-4111

110 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted

06/25/2018 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/16/2018 153,177 D & R Intensive Car Care
Statesboro, GA
912-871-4111

110 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Tires rotated

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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07/25/2019 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/23/2020 171,804 Mr Transmission #102
Brooklet, GA
912-842-7382

Transmission �uid changed

07/23/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA
Title
#778810131550040

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/10/2020 172,209 WOW Express
Monroe, GA
770-207-9699

146 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and �lter changed

12/07/2020 177,089 Georgia
Inspection Station

Purchased: 2020
Personal Vehicle

12/07/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/10/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglasville, GA
Title
#770058258387057

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Purchased: 2022
Lease Vehicle

10/21/2022 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
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10/24/2022 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree City, GA
Title
#770135245563112

New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/04/2024 183,419 Georgia
Inspection Station

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

• According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

• This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 7/5/25 at 9:09:16 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

• Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

• Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

• Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
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transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/5/25 9:09:16 AM (CDT)
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